

Announcement for submission of Online Examination Application Form (OEAF) with respect to CHMT-O Level **Examinations of NIELIT - July 2025 Examination Cycle**

The registered candidates of NIELIT for CHMT-O level course are requested to submit the Online Examination Application Form (OEAF) for the CHMT-O Level examinations. Detailed calendar of events for July 2025 examination cycle is as indicated below:

Availability of Online Examination Application Forms at: https://student.nielit.gov.in	May 2 nd , 2025
Last date of submission of Online Examination Application Forms (OEAF)	May 22 nd , 2025
Last date for forwarding the Online Examination Application Form by institutes after verification and payment	May 27 th , 2025
Examination for Employability Skills (ES)	First week of August, 2025
Commencement of Practical Examinations *	First week of August, 2025
Commencement of the Theory Examinations of 'CHMT-O Level*	July 12 th , 2025

^{*} Examination Date sheet will be announced later

For latest updates visit https://nielit.gov.in OR https://student.nielit.gov.in

Important Instructions:

- The Examinations of Theory modules of CHMT-O level Course and examination of 'Employability Skills' will be conducted in Online mode.
- The Examinations of Practical modules of CHMT-O level Course will be conducted in offline mode.
- With effect from January 2025 examinations, the examination application processing fee of Rs. 100/- is also applicable for CHMT-O level course.
- The Examination Application Forms are to be submitted through online mode only along with requisite fees by online payment through Electronic Fund Transfer (EFT). For details visit: https://www.nielit.gov.in/sites/default/files/headquarter/pdf/210205_Public_Notice_Payment.pdf
- Candidate can avail the services of CSC (Common Service Centre) for filling up of OEAF and/or Payment of the Examination Fees. The locations of CSCs are available at https://csc.gov.in/
- Select the Examination Centre Choice very carefully while filling of the OEAF, as no request regarding Change of Examination Centres will be entertained later.
- Candidates who have already created login with NIELIT may use the same user ID and Password to fill the OEAF.
- Institute authorized to conduct the courses under NIELIT have to verify candidature of the candidates who have forwarded their OEAF through them and pay the Examination fees using the link https://student.nielit.gov.in













